

NON-CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Apr. 26, 2007)
 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
 Global Communications CSR and IR Division

(BILLIONS OF YEN)	12 months Results				3 months Results			
	FY2006 06/4-07/3		FY2005 05/4-06/3		4th quarter of FY2006 07/1-07/3		4th quarter of FY2005 06/1-06/3	
NET SALES	3,608.9	-7.4%	3,895.5	4.8%	987.5	-6.5%	1,056.1	-1.2%
DOMESTIC	1,349.1	-11.7%	1,528.5	-1.6%	-	-	-	-
EXPORT	2,259.8	-4.5%	2,367.0	9.3%	-	-	-	-
OPERATING INCOME	185.5	-27.0%	254.1	9.7%	22.9	-34.3%	34.9	-18.8%
ORDINARY INCOME	169.9	-49.6%	337.1	65.5%	13.6	-91.1%	153.1	371.8%
NET INCOME	79.4	-67.0%	240.5	134.9%	-13.7	-	135.2	-
NET INCOME PER SHARE(YEN)	18.01		54.88		-		-	
YEAR END DIVIDEND AMOUNT PER SHARE(YEN)	17		15		-		-	
HALF YEAR DIVIDEND AMOUNT PER SHARE(YEN)	17		14		-		-	
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE	168.2		136.3		-		-	
DEPRECIATION	85.3		75.9		-		-	
TOTAL ASSETS (millions of yen)	3,804.3		3,845.0		-		-	
NET ASSETS (millions of yen)	1,775.4		1,827.0		-		-	
EQUITY RATIO(%)	46.6		47.5		-		-	
SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY PER SHARE(YEN)	401.03		415.28		-		-	
PERFORMANCE DESCRIPTION	Decreased net sales and profit		Increased net sales and profit					
(THOUSAND UNITS)								
PRODUCTION VOLUME	1,192	-12.7%	1,365	-7.9%	-	-	-	-
SALES VOLUME (WHOLESALE)								
DOMESTIC	752	-10.1%	836	-2.9%	-	-	-	-
EXPORT	617	-8.4%	674	-6.7%	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	1,369	-9.3%	1,510	-4.6%	-	-	-	-
DOMESTIC REGISTRATION (Excl.Mini)	596	-17.0%	719	-5.4%	188	-16.0%	224	-15.5%
MARKET SHARE(%)	16.6%		18.4%		18.0%		19.1%	
TOTAL DEMAND	3,588	-8.3%	3,913	-0.7%	1,043	-10.9%	1,171	-1.3%

Notes: The % figures, unless otherwise described, show the changes over the same period of the previous FY.